NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Schedule of Proceedings Before the Commission March 15, 2022 through March 29, 2022

Tuesday, March 15, 2022:

11:00 a.m. Hearing

C-5360

TRS Surcharge

Commission Hearing Room and Webex

Hearing Office: Commissioner Tim Schram

Tuesday, March 22, 2022:

9:30 a.m. Hearing

C-5368, Nebraska Broadband Bridge Act 2022 Commission Hearing Room & Webex Hearing Officer: Commissioner Tim Schram

Tuesday, March 29, 2022:

10:00 a.m. Commission Meeting

Commission Hearing Room & Webex

1:30 p.m. Workshop

NUSF-131, Reverse Auction Requirements Commission Hearing Room & Webex Hearing Officer: Commissioner Mary Ridder